SPECIAL SESSION MINUTES

MAYOR AND BOARD OF ALDERMAN TOWN OF BENTON 105 SIBLEY STREET, BENTON, BOSSIER PARISH, LOUISIANA WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 5, 2022, 6:00 PM

Call to Order: Mayor Pro Temp Ron Jones

Present: Alderman Carr, Alderman Manning, Alderman Jones, Alderman Friday, and Alderman

Cathcart.

Also Present: Chief Collier and Stephanie Collier

Agenda: Motion by Alderman Cathcart seconded by Alderman Manning to approve the Special Session

agenda

Public Comments: None

In Favor: 5 Opposed: 0

Special Session Items:

1. Resolution 1 of 2022: Authorizing signature for Love Louisiana LCDBG application.

A RESOLUTION FOR THE LOVE LOUISIANA OUTDOORS PROGRAM AND AUTHORIZING SIGNATORY AUTHORITY TO THE MAYOR PRO TEMP OF THE TOWN OF BENTON

WHEREAS the council of the Town of Benton authorizes the application for LLOP funding, and designates signatory authority for official signing documents to Ron Jones, Mayor Pro Temp.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor Pro Temp has full signatory authority on behalf of the Town of Benton to fulfill all requirements to submit the LLOP application.

Motion by Alderman Friday seconded by Alderman Manning to adopt

Public Comments: None

Roll Call Vote: Alderman Carr, Alderman Manning, Alderman Jones, Alderman Friday, and

Alderman Cathcart.

Adjourn:

Motion by Alderman Carr seconded by Alderman Friday to adjourn the Special Session

In Favor 5 Opposed 0

> 105 Sibley Street / P O Box 1390 Benton, Louisiana 71006 (318) 965-2781 / (318)965-2577 fax www.townofbentonlouisiana.webs.com website

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Stephanie Collier at (318) 965-2781 describing the assistance that is necessary.